BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

19 January 2022

THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS - CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST)
MUMBAI - 400 001	MUMBAI - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: 500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE – EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Update on the Conference Call in respect of financial results for the quarter ended 31 December

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations') r/w Clause 15 of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations

In furtherance of our letter dated 14 January 2022 informing the stock exchanges regarding conference call in respect of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31 December 2021, we wish to inform that the said conference call was held on the said date, i.e, 18 January 2022.

The presentation made to the participants have been shared with the stock exchanges vide our letter dated 18 January 2022. The audio recording of the conference call has been hosted on the website of the Company and can be accessed at https://www.bajajfinserv.in/finance-investor-relations-quarterly-earnings-conference-call

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For **Bajaj Finance Limited**

R. Vijay Company Secretary

Email ID: <u>investor.service@bajajfinserv.in</u>

CC: Catalyst Trustee Ltd. (Debenture Trustee, Pune)

Corporate Office Ext.: 3rd Floor, Panchshil Tech Park, Viman Nagar,

Pune-411014, Maharashtra, India

Registered Office: Akurdi, Pune-411035, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 20 71576403 Fax: +91 20 71576364 Corporate ID No.: L65910MH1987PLC042961 www.bajajfinserv.in/corporatebajaj-finance